LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
April 20, 2023 Meeting

RADIATION PROTECTION COMMISSION
Classification of Radioactive Material

Specific Licenses: Sealed Sources in Industrial Radiograp...

Exemptions: Waste Management by Generators
Purpose and Scope
Definitions

License Required: Land Disposal of Low-Level Radioactive ...

Content of Application

General Information

Specific Technical Information

Environmental Information

Technical and Environmental Analyses
Institutional Information

Financial Information

Filing and Distribution of Application

Elimination of Repetition

Updating of Application

Standards for Issuance of a License

Conditions of License

Amendment of License

Application for Renewal or Closure

Contents of Application for Closure

Postclosure Observation and Maintenance
Transfer of License

Termination of License

Performance Objectives: General Requirement
Protection of Population from Release of Radioactivity
Protection of individuals from Inadvertent Intrusion
Protection of Individuals During Operations
Stability of the Disposal Site After Closure
Technical Requirements for Land Disposal Facilities
Disposal Site Suitability Requirements

Site Design for Land Disposal

Facility Operation and Disposal Site Closure
Environmental Monitoring

Waste Classification and Characteristics
Institutional Requirements

Applicant Qualifications and Assurances

Funding of Closure: Stabilization: Institutional Controls

Records: Reports: Tests: and Inspections
Maintenance of Records: Reports and Transfers
Tests at Land Disposal Facilities

10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15

.0113
.0323
.0349
1201
1202
.1203
1204
.1205
.1206
1207
.1208
1209
1210
1211
1212
1213
1214
1215
1216
1217
1218
1219
1220
1221
1222
1223
1224
1225
1226
1227
1228
1229
1230
1231
1233
1234
1235
1236
1237
.1238
1239



Agency Inspections of Land Disposal Facilities

Inspection

Notifications and Reports

Purpose and Scope

Definitions

License Required

Application for Site Access License: General Requirements
Application for Site Access License - Waste Generators
Content of Application for Waste Collectors

Content of Application for Waste Processors

Certification of Compliance with Applicable Requirements
Prior Notification for Waste Shipments

Radioactive Shipment Manifest

Financial Qualification and Requirements

Waste Management and Reduction Requirements
Issuance and Expiration of Site Access Licenses

Site Access License Renewal

Site Access License Amendment

Modification, Revocation, and Termination of License
Temporary or Emergency Access
Classification/Radioactive Waste for Near-Surface Disposal

Radioactive Waste Characteristics
Labeling

Additional Requirements for Licensees Possessing Cateqgory...

10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Terms and Conditions of Specialized Instructor Certification

Recertification Following Separation

Definitions

Documentation of Educational Requirements
Medical Examination

Moral Character

Fingerprint Criminal History Record Check
Minimum Standards for Correctional Officers
Minimum Standards for Probation/Parole Officers
Background Investigation

Agency Reporting of Drug Screening Results
Criminal History Record

General Certification

Recetrtification Following Separation

Suspension: Revocation: or Denial of Certification
Period of Suspension: Revocation: or Denial

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
Attendance of Traps

12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09C
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09G

15A NCAC 10B

1240
1241
1242
1501
.1502
.1503
.1504
.1505
.1506
.1507
.1508
.1509
.1510
1511
1512
1513
1514
1515
1516
1517
.1650
.1651
.1652
1701

.0305
.0311
.0102
.0204
.0205
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0209
.0210
.0211
.0302
.0304
.0305
.0504
.0505

.0110



Possession of Wildlife Killed Accidentally or Found Dead 15A NCAC 10B
Deer (White Tailed) 15A NCAC 10B
Wild Quail Management Areas 15A NCAC 10B
Definitions 15A NCAC 10B
Open Seasons 15A NCAC 10B
Attendance and Tagging of Traps 15A NCAC 10B
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req... 15A NCAC 10H
Designation of Wildlife Conservation Areas 15A NCAC 10J
General Regulations Regarding Use of Conservation Areas 15A NCAC 10J

NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR

Fees 21 NCAC 37B
Grade Required 21 NCAC 37D
Subject Areas 21 NCAC 37D

.0127
.0203
.0227
.0301
.0303
.0306
.1506
.0101
.0102

.0104
.0604
.0605

PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Onsite Supervision and Standard of Competence 21 NCAC 50

.0520



