LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES April 20, 2023 Meeting

RADIATION PROTECTION COMMISSION

Classification of Radioactive Material	10A NCAC 15	.0113
Specific Licenses: Sealed Sources in Industrial Radiograp	10A NCAC 15	.0323
Exemptions: Waste Management by Generators	10A NCAC 15	.0349
Purpose and Scope	10A NCAC 15	.1201
<u>Definitions</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1202
License Required: Land Disposal of Low-Level Radioactive	10A NCAC 15	.1203
Content of Application	10A NCAC 15	.1204
General Information	10A NCAC 15	.1205
Specific Technical Information	10A NCAC 15	.1206
Environmental Information	10A NCAC 15	.1207
Technical and Environmental Analyses	10A NCAC 15	.1208
<u>Institutional Information</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1209
Financial Information	10A NCAC 15	.1210
Filing and Distribution of Application	10A NCAC 15	.1211
Elimination of Repetition	10A NCAC 15	.1212
<u>Updating of Application</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1213
Standards for Issuance of a License	10A NCAC 15	.1214
Conditions of License	10A NCAC 15	.1215
Amendment of License	10A NCAC 15	.1216
Application for Renewal or Closure	10A NCAC 15	.1217
Contents of Application for Closure	10A NCAC 15	.1218
Postclosure Observation and Maintenance	10A NCAC 15	.1219
<u>Transfer of License</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1220
<u>Termination of License</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1221
Performance Objectives: General Requirement	10A NCAC 15	.1222
Protection of Population from Release of Radioactivity	10A NCAC 15	.1223
Protection of individuals from Inadvertent Intrusion	10A NCAC 15	.1224
Protection of Individuals During Operations	10A NCAC 15	.1225
Stability of the Disposal Site After Closure	10A NCAC 15	.1226
Technical Requirements for Land Disposal Facilities	10A NCAC 15	.1227
<u>Disposal Site Suitability Requirements</u>	10A NCAC 15	.1228
Site Design for Land Disposal	10A NCAC 15	.1229
Facility Operation and Disposal Site Closure	10A NCAC 15	.1230
Environmental Monitoring	10A NCAC 15	.1231
Waste Classification and Characteristics	10A NCAC 15	.1233
Institutional Requirements	10A NCAC 15	.1234
Applicant Qualifications and Assurances	10A NCAC 15	.1235
Funding of Closure: Stabilization: Institutional Controls	10A NCAC 15	.1236
Records: Reports: Tests: and Inspections	10A NCAC 15	.1237
Maintenance of Records: Reports and Transfers	10A NCAC 15	.1238
Tests at Land Disposal Facilities	10A NCAC 15	.1239

Agency Inspections of Land Disposal Facilities	10A NCAC 15 .1240
Inspection	10A NCAC 15 .1241
Notifications and Reports	10A NCAC 15 .1242
Purpose and Scope	10A NCAC 15 .1501
Definitions	10A NCAC 15 .1502
License Required	10A NCAC 15 .1503
Application for Site Access License: General Requirements	10A NCAC 15 .1504
Application for Site Access License - Waste Generators	10A NCAC 15 .1505
Content of Application for Waste Collectors	10A NCAC 15 .1505
Content of Application for Waste Processors	10A NCAC 15 .1507
Certification of Compliance with Applicable Requirements	10A NCAC 15 .1507
Prior Notification for Waste Shipments	10A NCAC 15 .1509
Radioactive Shipment Manifest	10A NCAC 15 .1510
·	10A NCAC 15 .1510
Financial Qualification and Requirements	10A NCAC 15 .1511 10A NCAC 15 .1512
Waste Management and Reduction Requirements	
Issuance and Expiration of Site Access Licenses	10A NCAC 15 .1513
Site Access License Renewal	10A NCAC 15 .1514
Site Access License Amendment	10A NCAC 15 .1515
Modification, Revocation, and Termination of License	10A NCAC 15 .1516
Temporary or Emergency Access	10A NCAC 15 .1517
Classification/Radioactive Waste for Near-Surface Disposal	10A NCAC 15 .1650
Radioactive Waste Characteristics	10A NCAC 15 .1651
Labeling Additional Requirements for Licensees Possessing Category	10A NCAC 15 .1652 10A NCAC 15 .1701
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS CO	DMMISSION
Terms and Conditions of Specialized Instructor Certification	12 NCAC 09B .0305
Recertification Following Separation	12 NCAC 09C .0311
<u>Definitions</u>	12 NCAC 09G .0102
Documentation of Educational Requirements	12 NCAC 09G .0204
Medical Examination	12 NCAC 09G .0205
Moral Character	12 NCAC 09G .0206
Fingerprint Criminal History Record Check	12 NCAC 09G .0207
Minimum Standards for Correctional Officers	12 NCAC 09G .0208
Minimum Standards for Probation/Parole Officers	12 NCAC 09G .0209
Background Investigation	12 NCAC 09G .0210
Agency Reporting of Drug Screening Results	12 NCAC 09G .0211
Criminal History Record	12 NCAC 09G .0302
General Certification	12 NCAC 09G .0304
Recertification Following Separation	12 NCAC 09G .0305
Suspension: Revocation: or Denial of Certification	12 NCAC 09G .0504
Period of Suspension: Revocation: or Denial	12 NCAC 09G .0505
Total of Gaspension. Nevocation. of Bernai	12110/10 000 .0000
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	4EA NOAO 40D 0440
Attendance of Traps	15A NCAC 10B .0110

Possession of Wildlife Killed Accidentally or Found Dead	15A NCAC 10B .0127		
Deer (White Tailed)	15A NCAC 10B .0203		
Wild Quail Management Areas	15A NCAC 10B .0227		
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 10B .0301		
Open Seasons	15A NCAC 10B .0303		
Attendance and Tagging of Traps	15A NCAC 10B .0306		
Alligator Control Agent Certification Eligibility and Req	15A NCAC 10H .1506		
Designation of Wildlife Conservation Areas	15A NCAC 10J .0101		
General Regulations Regarding Use of Conservation Areas	15A NCAC 10J .0102		
NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR			
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 37B .0104		
Grade Required	21 NCAC 37D .0604		
Subject Areas	21 NCAC 37D .0605		
PLUMBING, HEATING AND FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF			
Onsite Supervision and Standard of Competence	21 NCAC 50 .0520		